

February 21, 2020 Web Announcement 2110

Attention Dental and Orthodontia Providers: Training Sessions Scheduled

The Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) and the Nevada Medicaid Provider Training team will conduct training sessions for Dental (provider type 22) and Orthodontia (provider type 22 specialty 079) providers. This targeted training will include locating valuable resources on the DHCFP and Nevada Medicaid websites, submitting prior authorizations and submitting claims electronically using Direct Data Entry (DDE) through the secure Provider Web Portal (EVS).

Please visit the <u>2020 Provider Training Registration Website</u> to register for one of the following virtual workshop sessions:

Workshop	Day	Date	Time*
Dental	Wednesday	March 11, 2020	2 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.
and Orthodontia Providers	Wednesday	June 10, 2020	2 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.
	Wednesday	September 9, 2020	2 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.
	Wednesday	December 9, 2020	2 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.

^{*}All times indicated are Pacific Time (PT).